ILLUMINATED VANDAL RESISTANT PUSHBUTTONS SEALED DOME ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTONS ILLUMINATED
PUSHBUTTONS
LP7-D
MOMENTARY ACTION, ATTRACTIVE & HIGHLY RUGGEDIZED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
The LP7-D series pushbutton switches feature a contoured
dome style pushbutton. While sharing similar size and
characteristics to the P9 series, the LP7-D offers added
durability with its anodized aluminum alloy case.

8.  Gray
9.  White
LP7-D PART NUMBER CODE
LP7-D               X                   X                   X                     X                     X                     X                     X
*  For additional LED lighting options, contact factory.
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS: Sea Level @ 28VDC or 115VAC
Load N.O./N.C. S.P.D.T
Resistive 5A 4A
Inductive 3A 2A
Motor 3A N/A
DWV 1050Vrms through switch contacts only
Low Level 10mA @ 30mV
Electrical Life:  25,000 cycles
LIGHTING:
Light Source Voltage (DC) Actual Voltage Nominal (DC) Voltage Max (DC)
 2 2 2.6
 12 13.5 14.5
Mechanical Life:  1,000,000 cycles
Seal:  IP64 or IP68S
Operating Temp Range: -40°C to +85°C
Operating Force:  1.7 lbs. ± 0.5 lbs.
Total Travel:  0.080 inches max
Overtravel:  0.010 inches min
MATERIALS:
Case:  Anodized aluminum alloy
Button:  Thermoplastic
Terminals:  Silver with gold plate
Mounting Hardware: Hex nut, lockwasher and panel seal gasket
Flush Dome
Also available with
Raised Dome
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    100
PU
SH
BU
TTO
N
S
ILLUMINATED
PUSHBUTTONS
LP7-D
MOMENTARY ACTION, ATTRACTIVE & HIGHLY RUGGEDIZED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
SEALED DOME ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTONS
101    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
ILLUMINATED
PUSHBUTTONS
LP7-D
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    102
MOMENTARY ACTION, ATTRACTIVE & HIGHLY RUGGEDIZED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
SEALED DOME ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTONS
LP7-D RAISED BUTTON
SPDT-DB
SCHEMATIC
SPST-NC-DB
SCHEMATIC
NORMALLY OPEN NORMALLY CLOSED 2 CIRCUIT
+ -
ANODE CATHODE
L.E.D. SCHEMATIC
SPST-NO-DB
SCHEMATIC
ROUND THREADED
P.C. TERMINALS
(ORIENTATED TO CASE FLATS AS SHOWN)
.115
LIGHT PIPE
STANDARD TERMINALS
(TERMINALS NOT ORIENTED TO CASE FLAT)
.470